## Response to item 14:

Pine Cellular Phones, Inc. ("Applicant") is a corporation organized under the laws of Oklahoma.

Applicant is 100% owned by Pine Telephone Company, Inc. ("PTC"), a corporation organized under the laws of Oklahoma. PTC is a local exchange carrier. Its address is PO Box 548, Broken Bow, OK 74728.

PTC is 100% owned by the Jewel B. Callaham Trust dated August 6, 1992 ("JBC Trust"). The JBC Trust is organized under the laws of Oklahoma. Following is a list of the persons who are trustees and beneficiaries of the JBC Trust with an indication of their respective ownership interests and voting rights with respect to Applicant:

Name and Address of Trustees and Beneficiaries:	Percentage Interest in JBC Trust Relating to Pine Cellular Phones Inc.:
John B. Callaham	51%
PO Box 548	
Broken Bow, OK 74728	
Angela Whisenhunt	49%
PO Box 208	
Broken Bow, OK 74728	

Each of the above-listed individuals is a United States citizen. The principal business of each is communications.

## Response to item 15:

With regard to Section 63.18(d) of the Commission's rules, Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the Act.

With reference to Section 63.18(e)(3), Applicant is not applying for authority to acquire facilities or to provide services not covered by paragraphs (e)(1) and (e)(2) of Section 63.18.

Section 63.18(g) is also inapplicable because Applicant does not seek facilities-based authority under paragraph (e)(3) of Section 63.18.